
12 MARCH THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1157 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CORRIGENDUM 

In Bankruptcy 
McNAE, TREVOR Roy ofR.D. 4, Hubbard Road. Paeroa. farmhand, 
dividend advertised as 2.54c in the dollar. should show as second 
and final dividend of 25.4lc in the dollar. 

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
MARTIN WALTER HARDING. farm manager ofR.D. 4. Otorohanga. 
was adjudged bankrupt on 27 February 1987. Date of first meeting 
of creditors will be advertised later. 

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
PATRINA DIANNE HARDING. housewife of R.D.4, Kiokio. 
Otorohanga. was adjudged bankrupt on 27 February 1987. Date of 
first meeting of creditors will be advertised later. 

L. G. A. CURRIE. Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
MARTIN JAMES CAREY, unemployed of 10 Nixon Street, Hamilton. 
was adjudged bankrupt on 26 February 1987. Date of first meeting 
of creditors will be advertised later. 

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that the following dividends have been paid 
on all accepted proved claims in the estates listed below: 

Holloway, Rodney, care of Caravan Park. Wright Street, Huntly, 
cleaner. First and final dividend of 1.39c in the dollar. 

Whakataw. Rena of 23 Kahu Street, Rotorua, pensioner. First 
and final dividend of 100c in the dollar plus interest. 

Taikato, Kemu, care of Department of Maori Affairs, Rotorua. 
welfare officer. First and final dividend of 100c in the dollar 
plus interest. 

Brake. Geoffrey Stephen. of 28 Upland Road, Rotorua, contractor. 
Second and final dividend of2.23c in the dollar, making a total 
of 15.3355c in the dollar. 

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that the following dividends are now payable 
on all accepted proved claims in the estates listed below: 

Postmaa, Robert Thomas of 39 Swaffield Road, Papatoetoe, 
Auckland, joiner, a first and final dividend of 9.6336c in the 
dollar. 

Daniels. Leone Marlene of 3 Terence Street, Taupo, a first and 
final dividend of l.316c in the dollar. 

P. Scott and R. Smith of Rotorua, timber suppliers, a first and 
final dividend of 0.2112c in the dollar. 

Best, John Lark of Turua, agriculture worker, a first and final 
dividend of 63.56c in the dollar. 

Best, Christine Sheryl of Turua, married woman, a first and final 
dividend of 6.36c in the dollar. 

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee. 
Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
PHILLIP ROWLAND SHIELDS, company representative of 47 Karan 
Crescent, Hamilton, was adjudged bankrupt on 2 March 1987. Date 
of first meeting of creditors will be advertised later. 

L. G. A. CURRIE, Official Assignee. 

Hamilton. 

In Bankruptcy 
RICHARD HENRY RODGERS, electronics technician of 136 England 
Street. Christchurch, formerly of 44 Johnstone Street, Milton. 
previously trading as Milton T.V. & Radio from 78 Union Street. 
Milton. was adjudged bankrupt on 22 January 1987. Creditors 
meeting will be held at the Third Floor, MLC Building, comer of 
Princes and Manse Streets, Dunedin on Tuesday, 24 March 1987 
at 9.30 a.m. 

L. A. SAUNDERS, Official Assignee. 

Christchurch. 

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Order Annulling an Adjudication 
Section 119. Insolvency Act 1967 

TAKE notice that the order of adjudication dated 9 February 1987 
against NOELAND WRIGHT BIGNALL formerly of 5 Raleigh Place. 
Flaxmere. Hastings. now of 3/29 Middle Road, Havelock North, 
was annulled by order of the High Court dated 27 February 1987. 

Dated this 4th day of March 1987. 
G. C. J. CROTT, Official Assignee. 

Commercial Affairs Division. Napier. 

In Bankruptcy-Notice of Order Annulling an Adjudication 
Section 119, Insolvency Act 1967 

TAKE notice that the order of adjudication dated 6th October 1986 
against MYRTLE MARY FAYE ANTHONY of 87 Maxwell's Line, 
Palmerston North, was annulled by order of the High Court dated 
25 February 1987. 

Dated this 4th day of March 1987. 
G. C. J. CROTT, Official Assignee. 

Commercial Affairs Division, Napier. 

In Bankruptcy 
NOTICE is hereby given that a dividend is now payable on all proved 
claims in the under-mentioned estates: 

Andrews. Saidee of Hastings, a pensioner. a first and final dividend 
of 0.841Oc in the dollar. 

Blaber. Richard Charles of Palmerston North, a coachworker, a 
second and final dividend of 3.0786c in the dollar making in 
all 13.0781c in the dollar. 

Gibbs, Alan Neil, formerly of Hastings. now of Waipukurau, a 
traffic operator. a third and final dividend of 15.776Ic in the 
dollar making in all 80.776Ic in the dollar. 

Kingi. Rangimarie Mary of Napier, unemployed rouser, a first 
and final dividend of 21.3897c in the dollar. 

Lucas, Graeme Stewart of Napier, unemployed painter, a,second 
and final dividend ofO.8497c in the dollar making in all 3.8498c 
in the dollar. 

O'Donnell, Thomas Joseph of Hastings, a contractor, a first and 
final dividend of 1.8639c in the dollar. 

Paku, Sandra Jean of Hastings, a housewife, a first and final 
dividend of 56.5180c in the dollar. 

Paul, William Samuel of Napier, a contractor, a second and final 
dividend of 3.187c in the dollar making in all 23.1879c in the 
dollar. 

Quartley, Patrick Errol of Palmerston North, a carpenter, a second 
and final dividend of 26.0983c in the dollar making in all 
29.5971c in the dollar. 

Roberts, John of Hastings, an unemployed freezing-worker, a 
second and final dividend of 15.7062c in the dollar making in 
all 23.2062c in the dollar. 

Russell, J. M. and P. J .. formerly trading as Candy Bar Store, of 
Waipawa, a supplementary dividend of 0.1049c in the dollar. 

Stansfield, John Ross, formerly of Feilding now of Auckland, a 
first and final dividend of 1.9062c in the dollar. 


